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MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE TN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE N
")
- Oct2ben 1, 1965
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 7 BLUE EARTH
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONEgAND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155
612-296-6353,

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WR®) 881001  12.85 2.10  14.95
105 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 13.00 2.10 15.10
103. LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001 9.50 0.00 9.50
104 FLAGPERSON 881001 10.75 2.10 12.85
202 ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

203 DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

3+ CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51
204 BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
205 BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 14.09 3.10 17.19
206* CONVEYER OPERATOR 881001 9.65 1.20 10.85
207 CONCRETE DIST,SPRDR,FINISHER | 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
209 CRUSHER, WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
210 CURB MACHINE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR -1 CU YDS 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19

1 + CU YDS 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
5 + CU YDS 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

217 GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE "~ 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

218 GRADER (MOTOR PATROL) 881001 12.00 ’1.20v 13.20



COUNTY: 7 BLUE EARTH 881001 H EFFECT  BASIC
LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE
222 MEGHANIC OR WELDER B 881001  15.66
223 OILERS ( SHOVEL,CRANE,DRAGLINE) 881001  12.22
224 PICK UP SWEEPER 881001 15.66
226 ROLLER,SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION 881001 15.66
227* ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 7.00
228 ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001  15.66
229 SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL 881001 12,00
231 RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 15.66
235 TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF 881001 15.66
236 TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001  15.66
241 MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF) 881001  15.66
242  TRENCHER 881001  15.66
303 % GREASER AND TRUCK SERVICEMAN 881001  10.3]
304* SELF PROPELLED PACKER OPERATOR 881001 9.65
305 DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE 881001  12.00
306% SINGLE AXEL OR 2 AXEL UNIT 881001 7.00
307 TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT 881001  10.62
890501 10.82

308% FOUR AXEL UNIT 881001 8.50
309 FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER 881001  10.00
406* CEMENT MASON 881001 16.75
407 ELECTRICIAN +$150000 881001  16.60
-$150000 881001  14.06

415% PAINTER 881001 14.18
419 PLUMBER 881001 16.58

FRNG
RATE

3.10
3.10
3.10

3.10

3.10
3.10
1.22

1.20

0.00

4.81
444

2.44

2.67

7.00
18.76
13.20
18.76
18.76
18.76
18.76
18.76
11.53
10.85
13.20

7.00

12.22
13.47

8.50
10.00
16.75

21.41
18.50

16.62

19.25



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 8 BROWN
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THT S PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LIS TED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL. HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASTC HOURLY
RATE.

YIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CON'STRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155

612 ~296-6353.

* T NDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE  RATE  RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) T 881001 12.85 2.10  14.95
102* LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 13.00 2.10 15.10
103+* LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001  9.50 0.00  9.50
104* FLAGPERSON 881001  7.85 1.17  9.02
107* PIPELAYER (WATER, SEWER & GAS) 881001  9.00 0.00  9.00
202%* ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26

203 DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57
3 + CU YD 881001 14 .40 3.10 17.50

204 BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 9.30 0.00 9.30
205 BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 10.15 0.00 i0.15
207* CONCRETE DIST,SPRDR, FINISHER 881001 11.45 3.10 14.55
209%* CRUSHER, WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 88lo0l 13.16 3.10 16.26
210 CURB MACHINE 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR 881001 15.37 1.20 16.57
217 GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE / 881001 11.50 1.22 12.72
218 GRADER (MOTOR PATROL) 881001 9.80 0.00 9.80

222 MECHANIC OR WELDER 881001 10.50 0.00 10.50



Y

CCOUNTY: 8 BROWN

LABOR CODE AND CLASS

228
229%
231
235 %
236
239%*
241
242 %
305
307
308
209%*
407

419

* OILERS (SHOVEL, CRANE,DRAGLINE)

* PICK UP SWEEPER

ROLLER, SELF PROP FOR GCOMPACTION
ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING
ROLLER, OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING
SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL

RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE
TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF
TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6

CRANE OPERATOR

MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF)
TRENCHER

DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE
TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT

FOUR AXEL UNIT

FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER
ELECTRICIAN .

PLUMBER

881001 H

EFFECT
DATE

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

BASIC
RATE

10.85
13.16
13.16

7.00

9.30
12.00

9.30
13.16
12.09
15.96
13.16
13.16
10.83

9.30
10.11
10.00

9.50

16.58

FRNG
RATE

3.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.57

2.67

7.00

9.30
13.20

9.30
16.26
12.09
19.06
16.26
16.26
12.03

9.30
10.11
10.00
11.07

19.25



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 17 COTTONWOOD
EEFECTIVE: 881001

THXLS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL. HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155

612 -296-6353.

% T NDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 1035 1.80 12.15
103* LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001 5.75 0.00 5.75
104* FLAGPERSON 881001 7.85 1.17 9.02
107 PIPELAYER (WATER, SEWER & GAS) 881001 9.00 0.00 9.00
202%* ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 11.67 0.85 12.52
203 DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV 881001 15.00 0.00 15.00
204% BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER i 881001 11.67 0.85 12.52
205*% BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 11.67 0.85 12.52
209 CRUSHER, WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR _ 881001 11.12 1.17 12.29
210* CURB MACHINE 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
214* FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU YDS 881001 11.45 3.10 14.55

1 + CU YDS 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
5 + CU ¥YDS 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57

217 GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57
218* GRADER (MOTOR PATROL) 881001 9.80 0.00 9.80
222 MECHANIC OR WELDER . 881001 9.00 0.00 9.00

228* ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 11.24 0.85 12.09



COUNTY:17 COTTONWOOD 881
LABOR CODE AND CLASS

231
235%*
236
241 *
242 %
305
307
308%*
309

407 *

RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE
TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF
TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6

MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF)
TRENCHER

DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE
TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT

FOUR AXEL UNIT

FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER -

ELECTRICIAN

001 H

TANDEM SC
32 + CU YD
TURNAPULL

EFFECT
DATE

881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001

881001

14.89

13.16

13.16

11.93

10.31

10.11

9050

9.50

FRNG
RATE

3.10
3'10
3.10
1.17

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.57

16.06

16.26

16.26

13.10

11.48

10.11

9.50

11.07



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
CCOOUNTY: 20 DODGE
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THL S PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LIS TED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL, HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155

612 -296-6353.

* T NDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
l01* LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 12.85 2.10  14.95
102%* LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 13.00 2.10 15.10
103 LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001 5.75 0.00 5.75
104 FLAGPEﬁSON 881001 10.75 2.10 12.85
202 ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

203%* DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
3 +CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

204 BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
205 BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 14.09 3.10 17.19
207%* CONCRETE DIST, SPRDR, FINISHER 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
210%* CURB MACHINE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
212%* FINE GRAﬁE OPERATOR 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU ¥YDS 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19

1 + CU YDS 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
5 + CU YDS 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

217% GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
218% GRADER (MOTOR PATROL) 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20

222* MECHANIC OR WELDER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76



CCOUNTY:20 DODGE 881001 H EFFECT BASIC FRNG  TOTAL

LA-BOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE  RATE  RATE
223 % OILERS (SHOVEL,CRANE,DRAGLINE) 881001 12.22  3.10  15.32
224 * PICK UP SWEEPER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
226 * ROLLER,SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
927  ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
228 ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
229 SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL TANDEM SC 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

32 + CU YD 881001 15.79 3.10 18.89
TURNAPULL 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

231 % RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
233% SLIP FORM ( POWER-DRIVEN, PAVING) 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
235% TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-QFF | 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
236% TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20
238% TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 12.22 3.10. 15.32
241% MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF) 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
243% ARTICULATED HAULER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
301% BITUMINOUS DISTRIBUTOR DRIVER 881001 12.90 2.60 15.50 -
890501 13.35 2.65 16.00
305% DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20
307 TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT 881001 12.90 2.60 15.50
890501 13.35 2.65 16.00
308* FOUR AXEL UNIT 881001 11.00 1.20 12.20
309% FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER 881001 10.00 0.00 10.00

406% CEMENT MASON 881001 .8.50 0.00 8.50



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 22 FARIBAULT
EEFECTIVE: 881001

THL S PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LIS TED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL. HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CON'STRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155

612 -296-6353.

* I NDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE  RATE  RATE
101 LABORER, COMYON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001  12.85 2.10  14.95
102% LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20
103 LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001  5.75 0.00  5.75
104%* FLAGPERSON 881001 10.75 2.10  12.85
202% ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

203** DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
3 +CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

204% BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
205% BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 14.09 3.10 17.19
206* CONVEYER OPERATOR 881001 | 9.65 1.20 10.85
207% CONCRETE DIST,SPRDR,FINISHER 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
209* CRUSHER,WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
210%* CURB MACHINE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
214% FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR 881001 11.12 1.22 12.34
217 GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 10.50 0.00 10.50
218% GRADER (MOTOR PATROL) 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20

222* MECHANIC OR WELDER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76



CCOOUNTY:22 FARIBAULT

LABOR CODE AND CLASS

e T 8 it s e o o S — D i A T o =

203%*
22L%
206%

227%

228%

229%*
231
235%*
236
241 %
242

30L*

303%*
304 *
305*

307%*

309+

406%*

407

415

419%

OILERS ( SHOVEL, CRANE,DRAGLINE)
PICK UP SWEEPER

ROLLER, SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION
ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING
ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING
SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL

RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE
TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE~OFF
TRACTOR OVER D2, TDé6

MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF)
TRENCHER

BITUMINOUS DISTRIBUTOR DRIVER

GREASER AND TRUCK SERVICEMAN
SELF PROPELLED PACKER OPERATOR
DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE

TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT

FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER
CEMENT MASON

ELECTRICIAN

PAINTER

PLUMBER

881001 H

+$150000
-$150000

EFFECT
DATE

881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001

881001

881001
890501

881001

881001

881001

881001
890501

881001

881001

881001
881001

881001

881001

12.00

15.66

15.66

6.00

15.66

15.66

10.62
10.82

10.31

9.65

12.00

10.62
10.82

10.73

14.00

16.60
14.06

14.18

20.51

FRNG
RATE

3.10
3.10
3.10

3.10

3.10

0.00

3.10

3.10

1.20

0.00

4.81
444

2.44

2.85

13.10
18.76
18.76

6.00
18.76
18.76

13.22
13.47

11.53

10.85

13.20

13.22
13.47

11.93
14.00

21.41
18.50

16.62

23.36



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 23 FILLMORE
EF FECTIVE: 881001

THLC S PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELLOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL. HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155

612 -296-6353.

* TNDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001  12.85 ' 2.10  14.95
102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 13.00 2.10 15.10
103% LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001  5.75 0.00  5.75
104%* FLAGPERSON 881001 10.75 2.10 12.85
202% ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

203% DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
' 3 +CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

204%* BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 15.66‘ 3.10 18.76

205% BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 14.09 3.10 "~ 17.19
207% CONCRETE DIST, SPRDR,FINISHER 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
209%* CRUSHER,WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
210%* CURB MACHINE 881001 15.66  3.10 18.76
212% FINE GRADE OPERATOR 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
214% FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU YDS 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19

1 + CU YDS 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
5 + CU YDS 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

217%* GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

218 GRADER (MOTOR PATROL) ‘ 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19



COUNTY:23 FILLMORE 881001 H
1LABOR CODE AND CLASS

21;* GREASER (TRUCK AND TRACTOR)

9922 MECHANIC OR WELDER

225% PUGMILL OPERATOR

296 ROLLER,SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION

227 % ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING

228%* ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING

229 SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL TANDEM SC
32 + CU YD
TURNAPULL

231 RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE

232 * SHOULDERING MACHINE, APSCO TYPE

233% SLIP FORM ( POWER-DRIVEN, PAVING)

235 TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF

236 TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6

238* TRUCK CRANE OILER

241%* MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF)
243% ARTICULATED HAULER

301%* BITUMINOUS DISTRIBUTOR DRIVER
302* DUMPMAN

304%* SELF PROPELLED PACKER OPERATOR
305* DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE

307* TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT

404 CARPENTER

406 CEMENT MASON

EFFECT
DATE

381001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001

881001
890501

881001
890501

881001

881001

881001
890501

881001

881001

15.66
15.66
15.66
15.66
15.96
15.79
15.66
15.66
13.09
15.66
15.66
15.66
12.22
15.66
15.66

12.90
13.35

12.70
13.15

10.40
12.00

12.90
13.35

15.28

14.90

FRNG
RATE

3.10

3.10

3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10

3.10

18.76
18.76
18.76
18.76
19.06
18.89
18.76
18.76
16.19
18.76
18.76
18.76
15.32
18.76

18.76

15.50
16.00

15.30
15.80

12.15
13.20

15.50
16.00

18.13

18.05



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
CCOUNTY: 24 FREEBORN
EEFFECTIVE: 881001

THES PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL. HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155
612-296-6353.

* LT NDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE  RATE

10l —-;;BORE;{, COMMON ( GEN L:%BOR wo 2—3;;;5; I;—;; ;‘IB Il:—;;
102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20.
103 LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001 5.75 0.00 5.75
104 FLAGI;ERSON 881001 10.75 2.10 12.85
202 ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

203%  DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
3 +CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

204 BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
205 BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 14.09 3.10 17.19
207%* CONCRETE DIST, SPRDR, FINISHER 881001 13.09 3.10 %6.19
212% FINE GRADE OPERATOR 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU YDS 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19

1 + CU YDS 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
5 + CU ¥YDS 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

217% GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
218 GRADER (MOTOR PATROL) 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20
222%* MECHANIC OR WELDER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

223 OILERS (SHOVEL,CRANE,DRAGLINE) 881001 10.50 1.10 11.60



COUNTY:24 FREEBORN 881001 H
LABOR CODE AND CLASS

227
228
229
231
233%
235 %
236
241
242%

301

305

307

308
309
406%

407>

415%

PICK UP SWEEPER

ROLLER, SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION
ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING
ROLLER, OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING
SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL

RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE
SLIP FORM ( POWER-DRIVEN, PAVING)
TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF
TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6

MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF)
TRENCHER

BITUMINOUS DISTRIBUTOR DRIVER

DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE

TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT

FOUR AXEL UNIT
FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER
CEMENT MASON

ELECTRICIAN -$150000
+$150000

PAINTER

EFFECT
DATE

381001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001

881001
890501

881001

881001
890501

881001

881001

881001

881001
881001

881001

15.66
15.66
12.00
15.66
15.66
15.66
12.00
15.66
15.66

12.90
13.35

12.00

12.90
13.35

11.00
10.00
8.50

13.33
16.60

14.18

FRNG
RATE

3.10
3.10
3.10

3.10

18.76

-18.76

13.10
18.76
18.76
18.76
13.20
18.76
18.76

15.50
16.00

13.20

15.50
16.00

12.20
10.00
8.50

17.66
21.41

16.62



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 25 GOODHUE
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THL S PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LIS TED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL. HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155

612 -296-6353.

* T NDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101% LABORER, COMION (GEN LABOR WRO) 881001 12.85 2.10  14.95
102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 13.00 2.10 15.10
103+ LABORER, LANDSCAPING' 881001 5.75 0.00 5.75
104* FLAGPERSON 881001 10.75 2.10 12.85
107* PIPELAYER (WATER, SEWER & GAS) 881001 13.30 2.10 15.40
201* AIR COMPRESSOR OPERATOR 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
202* ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR gglool 13.09 3.10 16.19

203% DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
3 +CY YD 88l001 16.41 3.10 19.51

204% BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
205% BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 14.09 3.10 17.19
206% CONVEYER OPERATOR 881001 12.22 3.10 15.32
207% CONCRETE DIST,SPRDR,FINISHER | 881001  13.09 3.10 16.19
209% CRUSHER, WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
210% CURB MACHINE ' 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

212*% FINE GRADE OPERATOR 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06



COUNTY:25 GOODHUE 881001 H
LABOR CODE AND CLASS
FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU ¥YDS
1 + CU ¥YDS
5 + CU ¥YDS

217%*
218%*
219%*
222%
223 %
226 %
227 %
228%*

229%

233%
235%
236%
237%
238
240%
241

242%
243%

301
305%
307*

308*

309*

GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE

GRADER (MOTOR PATROL)

GREASER ( TRUCK AND TRACTOR)

MECHANIC OR WELDER

OILERS ( SHOVEL,CRANE,DRAGLINE)

ROLLER, SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION

ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING

ROLLER, OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING

SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL TANDEM SC
32 + CU YD
'TURNAPULL

RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE

SLIP FORM ( POWER-DRIVEN, PAVING)

TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF

TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6

PWR ACTUATED AUGERS & BORING

TRUCK CRANE OILER

BOOM TRUCK

MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF)

TRENCHER

ARTICULATED HAULER

BITUMINOUS DISTRIBUTOR DRIVER
DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE
TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT

FOUR AXEL UNIT

FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER

EFFECT
DATE

881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
851001

881001
890501

881001
890501

881001
890501

881001

881001

15.66
15.96
15.79
15.66
15.66
15.66
15.66
15.66
13.09
12.22
15.66
15.66
15.66
15.66

12.90
13.35

13.55
14.00

12.90
13.35

11.00

10.00

FRNG
RATE

3.10
3.10
3.10

3.10

3.10

3.10

3.10

3.10

0.00

18.76
19.06
18.89
18.76
18.76
18.76
18.76
18.76
16.19
15.32
18.76
18.76
18.76
18.76

15.50
16.00

16.15
16.65

15.50
16.00

12.20

10.00



COUNTY:25 GOODHUE
LABOR CODE AND CLASS

* CARPENTER

CEMENT MASON

* ELECTRICIAN

GROUNDMAN

< TRONWORKER

MILLWRIGHT

PILEDRIVERMAN

881001 H

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL
DATE RATE RATE RATE

881001  16.33 1.30  17.63
881001 16.80 2.00 18.80
881001 17.50 7.43  24.93
881001 12.88  4.35 17.23
881001  18.05  4.44  22.49
881001 17.58 4.40 21.98
881001  16.33  1.30  17.63



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 28 HOUSTON
EEFFECTIVE: 881001

THXS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL. HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONISTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155
612-296-6353.

* TNDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
10l LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 12.85 2.10  14.95
102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 13.00 2.10 15.10
104* FLAGPERSON 881001 10.40 0.00 10.40
202 ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

203 DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
3 + CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

204 BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
205 BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 14.09 3.10 17.19
209* CRUSHER,WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
210% CURB MACHINE . 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU ¥DS 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19

1 + CU YDS 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
5 + CU YDS 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

217% GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
218* GRADER (MOTOR PATROL) 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
219 GREASER (TRUCK AND TRACTOR) : 881001 12.22 3.10 15.32
222% MECHANIC OR WELDER "~ 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

225% PUGMILL OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76



COUNTY:28 HOUSTON 881001 H EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LA-BOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
226 * ROLLER,SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION 31001 15.66 3.10  18.76
227  ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
228 ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
229= SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL TANDEM SC 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

32 + CU YD 881001 15.79 3.10 18.89
TURNAPULL 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

231 RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
232<* SHOULDERING MACHINE, APSCO TYPE 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
235 TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF . 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
236 TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
241 MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF) 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
301 BITUMINOUS DISTRIBUTOR DRIVER | 881001 12.90 2.60 15.50

890501 13.35 2.65 16.00

302%* DUMPMAN 881001 12.70 2.60 15.30
: 890501 13.15 2.65 15.80

304% SELF PROPELLED PACKER OPERATOR 881001 12.70 2.60 15.30
890501 13.15 2.65 15.80

305% DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE 881001 13.55 2.60 16.15
890501 14.00 2.65 16.65

307 TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT 881001 12.90 2.60 15.50
890501 13.35 2.65 16.00

404*% CARPENTER 881001 15.28 2.85 18.13

406 CEMENT MASON 881001 15.88 1.50 17.38



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 32 JACKSON
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THLS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LIS TED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL. HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155

612 -296-6353.

* T NDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE  RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR VRK) 881001  10.95 1.20 12.15
102* LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 12.20 1.10 13.30
103 LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001 5.75 0.00 5.75
107* PIPELAYER (WATER, SEWER & GAS) 881001 9.00 0.00 9.00
202% ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 11.52 1.20 12.72
203%* DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV 881001 9.00 0.00 9.00
204% BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 1l.14 1.20 12.34
206* CONVEYER OPERATOR ' 881001 9.65 1.20 10.85
209 CRUSHER,WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR. 881001 ll.14 1.20 12.34
214 TFRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU YDS 881001 11.45 3.10 14.55

1 + CU YDS 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
5 + CU YDS 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57

217 GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE : 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57
218* GRADER (MOTOR PATROL) 88100l 11.45 3.10 14.55
222% MECHANIC OR WELDER 881001 10.92 1.17 12.09
223%* OILERS (SHOVEL, CRANE, DRAGLINE) 881001 10.06 1.10 11.16

228* ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 11.14 1.20 12.34



COUNTY:32 JACKSON 881001 H EFFECT " BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
1297 SCRPER OR TURNAPULL 881001 12.00 1.10 13.10
231 RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
235 TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF 881001 9.00 0.00 9.00
236  TRACTOR OVER D2, TDé 881001 11.14 1.20 12.34
2417 MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF) 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
242  TRENCHER 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
303%% GREASER AND TRUCK SERVICEMAN 881001 10.31 1.22 11.53
304=< SELF PROPELLED PACKER OPERATOR 881001 9.65 1.20 10.85
305 DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE 881001 10.83 1.20 12,03
307 TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT 881001 10.33 1.20 11.53
309 FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER 881001 10.73 1.20 11.93

406 CEMENT MASON 881001 14.00 0.00 14.00



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 37 LAC QUI PARLE
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BET.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL. HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155
612-296-6353.,

* TNDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001  9.02 0.00  9.02
202* ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 11.45 0.00 11.45
203 DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV 881001 17.36 0.00 17.36
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU YDS 881001 11.45 3.10 14.55

1 + CU YDS 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
5 + CU YDS 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57

231* RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
236 TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
309* FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER . 88lo01 10.51 1.17 11.68
404  CARPENTER ' 881001 13.80 O.bO 13.80
406* CEMENT MASON 881001 14.05 1.10 15.15
412+ TRONWORKER 881001 18.05 b.b4 22.49

415* PAINTER 881001 14.18 2.44 16.62



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 40 LESUEUR
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HIOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLA.TIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155
612-296-6353.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE . RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WR) 881001  12.85 2.10  14.95
102* LABORER, SKILLED ( ASST JRNYMN) 881001 13.00 2.10 15.10
103* LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001 9.50 0.00 9.50
104* FLAGPERSON 881001 10.75 2.10 12.85
107* PIPELAYER (WATER, SEWER & GAS) 881001 13.30 2.10 15.40
109% UNDRGRND & OPEN DITCH LABORER 881001 13.05 2.10 15.15
202* ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

203 DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
. 3 + CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

204* BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
205* BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 14.09 3.10 17.19
207% CONCRETE DIST, SPRDR, FINISHER 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
209* CRUSHER, WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
210% CURB MACHINE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
214* FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU YDS 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19

1 + CU ¥YDS 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
5 + CU YDS 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

217 GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 9.50 0.00 9.50



C OUNTY:40 LESUEUR
L.ABOR CODE AND CLASS

o > o o e S e o o — — ——— . —— R " 40 o> i e o

* GRADER (MOTOR PATROL)

231%

235

236*

241 %

242%

305%

306

307%*

308
309+
406

407 %

411 %
413*
415

416%

419%

MECHANIC OR WELDER

¢ PICK UP SWEEPER

881001 H

EFFECT
DATE

« OILERS (SHOVEL,CRANE,DRAGLINE)

ROLLER, SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION

ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING

ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING

SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL

RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE

TANDEM SC
32 + CU YD
TURNAPULL

TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF

TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6

MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF)

TRENCHER

DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE

SINGLE AXEL OR 2 AXEL UNIT

TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT

FOUR AXEL UNIT
FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER
CEMENT MASON

ELECTRICIAN

GROUNDMAN
LINEMAN
PAINTER
PILEDRIVERMAN

PLUMBER

+$150000
-$150000

881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001

881001

881001
890501

881001

881001

881001

881001
881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

BASIC FRNG TOTAL
RATE  RATE  RATE
13.09  3.10  16.19
10.50 0.00 10.50
12,22 3.10 15.32
15.66 3.10 18.76
15.66 3.10 18.76
15.66 3.10 18.76
15.66 3.10 18.76
15.96  3.10 19.06
15.79  3.10 18.89
15.66 3.10 18.76
15.66 3.10 18.76
15.66 3.10 18.76
15.66 3.10 18.76
15.66  3.10 18.76
15.66  3.10 18.76
12.00  1.20 13.20
7.00 0.00  7.00
10.62  2.60 13.22
10.82  2.65 13.47
8.50 0.00  8.50
10.00 0.00 10.00
16.75 .00 16-75
16.60 4.81 21.41
14.06  &4.44  18.50
11.71  4.35 16.06
17.44  4.35 21.79
14.18 2.44  16.62
16.63 1.35 17.98
16.58  2.67  19.25



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
COINSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 41 LINCOLN
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY

RATE.

VIOLLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155
612—-296-6353.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL
LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE

102 LABORER, SKILLED ( ASST JRNYMN) 881001 7.50 0.00 7.50

203%* DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57
3 + CU YD 881001 14.40 3.10 17.50

214* FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU YDS 881001 11.45 3.10 14.55
1 + CU YDS 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
5 + CU ¥YDS 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57

231 RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 8.00 0.50 8.50
236*%* TRACTOR OVER D2, TDé6 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
404 CARPENTER 881001 11.50 0.50 12.00

415% PAINTER 881001 14.18 2.44 16.62



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 42 LYON
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALT. HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

YIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
COMNSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155
612-296-6353.

% INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
102;—LABORER, SKILL;; ( ASST JRN;;;; o ;;;88; _;:;8 6:58 _;?;5
103* LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001 5.75 0.00 5.75
104 % 'FLAGPERSON 881001 7.85 1.17 9.02
202* ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 11.67 0.85 12.52

203 DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57
3 +« CU YD 881001 14.40 3.10 17.50

204* BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 11.67 0.85 12.52
205* BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 11.67 0.85 12.52
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU YDS - 881001 11.45 3.10 14.55

1 + CU YDS 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
5 + CU YDS 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57

217% GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 11.50 1.22 12.72
222% MECHANIC OR WELDER 881001 11.24  0.85 12.09
228% ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 11.24 0.85 12.09
231% RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 8.00 0.50 8.50
236 TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
307* TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT 881001 10.11 0.00 10.11

309* FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER 881001 10.77 0.85 11.62



COUNTY:42 LYON © 881001 H EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL
LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE  RATE

404 * CARPENTER 881001 11.50 0.50 12.00

415 * PAINTER 881001  14.18  2.44  16.62



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE

T

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 46 MARTIN
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THES PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL. HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONISTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155
612-296-6353.

* T NDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK)  ssl001  8.07 1.20  9.27
102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) ) 881001 12.20 1.10 13.30
103 LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001 5.75 0.00 5.75
104* FLAGPERSON 881001 8.60 1.80 10.40
107* PIPELAYER (WATER, SEWER & GAS) 881001 9.00 0.00 9.00
202 ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 11.52 1.20 12.72

203%* DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
' 3+ CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

204 BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 11.14 1.20 12.34
205%* BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 14.09 3.10 17.19
206 CONVEYER OPERATOR 881001 9.65 1.20 10.85
207* CONCRETE DIST, SPRDR, FINISHER 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
209 CRUSHER,WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 11.12 1.22 12.34
210%* CURB MACHINE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR 881001 11.14 1.20 12.34
217 GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 11.52 1.20 12.72

218 GRADER (MOTOR PATROL) 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19



COUNTY:46 MARTIN 881001 H
LABOR CODE AND CLASS

292  MECHANIC OR WELDER

223 OILERS (SHOVEL, CRANE, DRAGLINE)
224-% PICK UP SWEEPER

226 * ROLLER, SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION
228 ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING
229 SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL

231  RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE
235* TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-QFF
236 TRACTOR OVER ﬁ;, TD6

241 MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF)
242  TRENCHER

303 GREASER AND TRUCK SERVICEMAN
304 SELF PROPELLED PACKER OPERATOR
305 DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE
307 TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT

309 FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER

406 CEMENT MASON

407% ELECTRICIAN +$150000
-$150000

415%* PAINTER

419% PLUMBER

EFFECT
DATE

381001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001

881001

881001
881001

881001

881001

15.66

11.14

12.00

15.66

15.66

11.14

15.66

15.66

10.33

9.65

12.00

10.33

10.73

14.00

16.60
14.06

14.18

16.58

FRNG
RATE

1.17

3.10

1.20

1.10

3.10

3.10

1.20

1.20

18.76

12.34

13.10

18.76

18.76

12.34

18.76

18.76

11.53

10.85

13.10

11.53

11.93

14.00

21.41
18.50

16.62

19.25



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
COXNSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COEJNTY: 50 MOWER
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BELOW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE. v

VIOLLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155
612—296-6353.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101 LABORER, COMNON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 12.85 2.10  14.95
102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 9.50 0.00 9.50
103 LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001 5.75 0.00 5.75
104 FLAGPERSON 881001 10.75 2.10 12.85
202% ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

203 DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
3 + CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

204 BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
205 BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 14.09 3.10 17.19
207 CONCRETE DIST, SPRDR, FINISHER 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
212 FINE GRADE OPERATOR 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU YDS 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19

1 +# CU YDS 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
5 + CU YDS 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

217 GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
218 GRADER (MOTOR PATROL) 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
222 MECHANIC OR WELDER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

223% OILERS (SHOVEL, CRANE, DRAGLINE) 881001 10.50 1.10 11.60



COUNTY:50 MOWER 881001 H
LmBOR CODE AND CLASS

228

220%

231
233
235
236
238
241 %
243>

301

305

307

308%
309
4047

406

PICK UP SWEEPER

ROLLER, SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION

ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING

ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING

SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL TANDEM SC
32 + CU YD
TURNAPULL

RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE

SLIP FORM ( POWER-DRIVEN,PAVING)

TRACTOR D2,TD6é TYPE PWR TAKE-OQFF

TRACTOR OVER D2, TDé6

TRUCK CRANE OILER

MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF)

ARTICULATED HAULER

BITUMINOUS DISTRIBUTOR DRIVER

DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE

TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT

FOUR AXEL UNIT
FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER
CARPENTER

CEMENT MASON

EFFECT
DATE

381001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001

881001
890501

881001

881001
890501

881001

881001

881001

881001

15.66
15.66
15.96
15.79
15.66
15.66
15.66
15.66
12.00
12.22
15.66
15.66

12.90
13.35

12.00

12.90
13.35

11.00

10.00

15.28

8.50

FRNG
RATE

3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10

3.10

1.20

0.00

2.85

0.00

18.76
18.76
19.06
18.89
18.76
18.76
18.76
18.76
13.20
15.32
18.76

18.76

15.50
16.00

13.20

15.50
16.00

12.20
10.00
18.13

8.50



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 51 MURRAY
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THL S PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL. HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155
612-296-6353.

* TNDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE  RATE  RATE
IS:;_;;;;;;R, COMMON ( GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 10.35 1.80 12.15
102+ LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001  7.50 0.00  7.50
103* LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001  5.75 0.00  5.75
104+ FLAGPERSON 881001  7.85 1.17  9.02
107* PIPELAYER (WATER, SEWER & GAS) 881001  9.00 0.00  9.00
202+ ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 11.52 1.20 12.72
203* DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV 881001  9.00 0.00  9.00
204%* BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 11.67 0.85 12.52
205% BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 11.67 0.85 12.52
207* CONCRETE DIST,SPRDR,FINISHER : 881001 11.45 3.10 14.55
209% CRUSHER,WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 1l1.14 1.20 12.34
210% CURB MACHINE 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26

214% FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR 1 CU YDS 881001 11.45 3.10 14.55
+ CU YDS 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
*

CU YDS 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57

U = g

217* GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57

222% MECHANIC OR WELDER 881001 11.24 0.85 12.09



co UNTY:51 MURRAY 881001 H

2287%

229

231
235%
236
242
303=
305
307>
3097

404>

OR CODE AND CLASS
ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING
SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL TANDEM SC
32 + CU YD
TURNAPULL

RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE
TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF
TRACTOR OVER D2, TDé6

TRENCHER

GREASER AND TRUCK SERVICEMAN
DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE
TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT

FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER

CARPENTER

EFFECT BASIC
DATE RATE
88lOOI 11.ZZ
881001 13.47
881001 13.27
881001 13.16
881001 13.16
881001 9.00
881001 11.14
881001 13.16
881001 10.33
881001 10.83
881001 10.33
881001 9.50
881001 11.50

FRNG
RATE

0.85
3.10
3.10
3.10
3.10

0.00

1.20

1.20

0.00

0.50

12.03

11.53

9.50

12.00



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 52 NICOLLET
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THL S PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LIS TED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155

612 -296-6353.

* T NDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
I;I-—LABORE;: COMMON—ZGEN LABOR WRK) o ;;IBBI I;j;; ;?IB IZ:;;
102%* LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 13.00 2.10 15.10
103* LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001 9.50 0.00 9.50
104* FLAGPERSON 881001 10.75 2.10 12.85
202 ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 8.75 0.00 8.75

203 DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
3 +CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

204 BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
205 BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 14.09 3.10 17.19
207* CONCRETE DIST, SPRDR, FINISHER 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
209* CRUSHER,WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
210 CURB MACHINE | 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU ¥YDS 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19

1 + CU YDS 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
5 + CU YDS 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

217 GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
218% GRADER (MOTOR PATROL) ) 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20

222%* MECHANIC OR WELDER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76



C€UNTY:52 NICOLLET 881001 H EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE  RATE
723% OILERS (SHOVEL,CRANE,DRACLINE) 881001 12.22  3.10  15.32
22z¢% PICK UP SWEEPER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
2966 ROLLER,SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
997 ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 7.00  0.00 7.00
228 ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
229 SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL 881001  10.00 0.00 10.00
231 RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 9.00 0.00 9.00
235* TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
236 TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
241 MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF) 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
242 * TRENCHER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
305%* DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE 881001  12.00 1.20 13.20
306* SINGLE AXEL OR 2 AXEL UNIT 881001 7.00 0.00 7.00
307 TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT 881001 8.00 0.00 8.00
308% FOUR AXEL UNIT 881001 8.50  0.00 8.50
309%* FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER 881001 10.00 0.00 10.00
406* CEMENT MASON 881001 16.75 0.00 16.75
407* ELECTRICIAN- +$150000 881001 16.60 4.81  21.4l

-$150000 881001 14.06 4.44 18.50
415% PAINTER 881001 14.18 2.44 16.62

419% PLUMBER . 881001 16.58 2.67 19.25



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 53 NOBLES
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THL S PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LIS TED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL. HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONFSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155

612 -296~6353.

* TNDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
I;I LABORER: COMMON ( GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 8.08 5:66 —;:66
103 LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001 5.75 0.00 5.75
107 PIPELAYER (WATER, SEWER & GAS) 881001 7.75 0.00 7.75
202* ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 11.52 1.20 12.72
203 DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV 881001 9.00 » 0.00 9.00
204* BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 11.14 1.20 12.34
205% BTMNQOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 11.14 1.20 12.34
207%* CONCRETE DIST, SPRDR, FINISHER 881001 11.45 3.10 14.55
209 CRUSHER,WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 9.50 0.00 9.50
210% CURB MACHINE 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR 881001 10.40 0.00 10.40
217* GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57
222* MECHANIC OR WELDER 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
228%*% ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 11.14 1.20 12.34
229% SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL TANDEM SC 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57

32 +-CU YD 881001 13.27 3.10 16.37
TURNAPULL 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26



COUNTY:53 NOBLES 881001 H
LABOR CODE AND CLASS

RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE
TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF
TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6

TRENCHER

GREASER AND TRUCK SERVICEMAN
DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE
TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT

FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER

EFFECT
DATE

381001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
8g8lo0l

881001

9.50
13.16
10.33
10.83
i0.33

9.50

FRNG
RATE

3.10

0.00

9.50
16.26
11.53
12.03
11.53

9.50



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 55 OLMSTED
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THL S PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LIS TED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL. HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155

612 -296-6353.

* T NDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE  RATE
I;; LABORER, COMMON ( GEN LAB:)-I;-V—JI_!K) ;2—31881 I;;; E'IE Iz:—;;
102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 13.00 2.10 15.10
103%* LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001 5.75 0.00 5.75
104%* FLAGPERSON 881001 10.75 2.10 12.85
202 ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

203 DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
3 + CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

204 BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
205 BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 14.09 3.10 17.19
207 CONCRETE DIST, SPRDR, FINISHER ‘ 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
209*% CRUSHER,WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
210% CURB MACHINE . 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
212 FINE GRADE OPERATOR 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU ¥YDS 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19

1 + CU YDS 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
5 + CU YDS 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

217 GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

218* GRADER (MOTOR PATROL) 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19



COUNTY:55 OLMSTED 881001 H EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE  RATE
)77 MECHANIC OR WELDER 881001  15.66 3.10  18.76
9925 % PUGMILL OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
206 ROLLER,SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION | 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
227 ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
228 ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
229 % SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL TANDEM SC 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

32 + CU YD 881001 15.79 3.10 18.89
TURNAPULL 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

231 RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
232 * SHOULDERING MACHINE, APSCO TYPE 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
233 SLIP FORM (POWER-DRIVEN, PAVING) 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
235 TRACTOR D2, TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
236 TRACTOR OVER D2, TDé 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
238 TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 12.22 3.10 15.32
241 MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF) 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76 -
243 ARTICULATED HAULER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
301+ BITUMINOUS DISTRIBUTOR DRIVER 881001 12.90 2.60 15.50

890501 13.35 2.65 16.00
302%* DUMPMAN 881001 12.70 2.60 15.30

890501 13.15 2.65 15.80
304%* SELF PROPELLED PACKER OPERATOR 881001 12.70 2.60 15.30

890501 13.15 2.65 15.80
305 DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20
307* TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT 881001 12.90 2.60 15.50

890501 13.35 2.65 16.00
404%* CARPENTER 881001 15.28 2.85 18.13

406* CEMENT MASON 881001 14.90 3.15 18.05



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 59 PIPESTONE
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THLS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LIS TED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL. HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155
612 -296-6353.

* T NDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

0

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101+ LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 1035 1.80  12.15
102* LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 7.50 0.00 7.50
103% LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001 5475 0.00 5.75
107* PIPELAYER (WATER, SEWER & GAS) 881001 7.75 0.00 7.75
202> ASBHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 11.52 1.20 12.72
203* DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV 881001 9.00 0.00 9.00
204%* BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 11.14 1.20 12.34
205* BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 11.14 1.20 12.34
207* CONCRETE DIST, SPRDR, FINISHER 881001 11.45 3.10 14.55
209%* CRUSHER,WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 8glool 11.14 1.20 12.34
210% CURB MACHINE 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
214% FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU ¥YDS 881001 11.45 3.10 14.55

1 + CU ¥YDS 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
5 + CU YDS 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57

217* GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57

222* MECHANIC OR WELDER 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26

228*% ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 11.14 1.20 12.34



COUNTY:59 PIPESTONE 881001 H
LABOR CODE AND CLASS

* SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL

RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE
TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF
TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6

GREASER AND TRUCK SERVICEMAN
DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE
TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT

FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER

CARPENTER

EFFECT BASIC  FRNG
DATE RATE RATE
881001 11.1; 1.20
881001 13.16 3.10
881001 9.00 0.00
881001 13.16 3.10
881001 10.33 1.20
881001 10.83 1.20
881001 10.33 1.20
881001 9.50 0.00
881001 11.50 0.50

16.26

11.53

12.03

11.53

9.50

12.00



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNIY: 64 REDWOOD
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THL S PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL. OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LIS TED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEE K SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RAT E.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CON STRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155
612 =296-6353.

%* I NDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
I;I* LABORER, COMMON ( GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 10.3; Ij;; IE?I;
103 LABORER, LANDSCAPING ' 881001 5.75 0.00 5.75
104 FLAGPERSON 881001 7.85 1.17 9.02
107* PIPELAYER (WATER, SEWER & GAS) 881001 9.00 0.00 9.00
202 ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 11.67 0.85 12.52

203%* DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57
3 + CU YD 881001 14.40 3.10 17.50

204 BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER . 881001 11.67 0.85 12.52
205 BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 11.67 0.85 12.52
209%* CRUSHER,WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 11.12 1.17 12.29
210%* CURB MACHINE 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU YDS 881001 11.45 3.10 14.55

1 + CU ¥YDS 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
5 + CU YDS 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57

217 GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 11.50 1.22 12.72
218* GRADER (MOTOR PATROL) 881001 9.80 0.00 9.80!
222 MECHANIC OR WELDER v 881001 11.24 0.85 12.09

228 ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 88100! 11.24 0.85 12.09



COUNTY:64 REDWOOD

LABOR CODE AND CLASS

———

;31 *
236 *
241 =
305 *
307

308
309

407

415

RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE
TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6

MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF)
DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE
TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT

FOUR AXEL UNIT

FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER
ELECTRICIAN

PAINTER

881001 H

EFFECT
DATE

881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001

881001

10.11

10.11

10.77

9.50

14.18

FRNG
RATE

1.17

3.10

0.00

0.00

0.85

1.57

2.44

10.11

10.11

11.62

11.07

16.62



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 65 RENVILLE
EF FECTIVE: 881001

THI S PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155
612—296-6353.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT = BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
I;;* LABORER, COMMON (G;;-;;;OR WRK) o ;81001 Igj;; Ijg; I;?I;
103%* LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001 5.75 0.00 5.75
104%* FLAGPERSON 881001 7.85 1.17 9.02
202%* ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 11.67 0.85 12.52

203* DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU ¥D 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57
3 + CU YD 881001 14.40 3.10 17.50

204 BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 10.10 0.00 10.10
205% BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 9.55 0.00 9.55
209 CRUSHER,WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 10.10 0.00 - 10.10
210% CURB MACHINE 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
214* FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR -1 CU YDS 881001 11.45 3.10 14.55

1 + CU ¥YDS 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
5 + CU YDS 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57

217% GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 11.50 1.22 12.72
218% GRADER (MOTOR PATROL) 881001 92.80 0.00 9.80
222* MECHANIC OR WELDER 881001 11.24 0.85 12.09
226 ROLLER, SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26

227%* ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING gg1001 7.00 0.00 7.00



cou
LAB

228%

229%

236%

241%

305%

307%

308*

309%

404%

406%

407*

412%

415%

NTY:65 RENVILLE 881001 H
OR CODE AND'CLASS

TROLLER, OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING
SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL TANDEM SC
32 + CU YD
TURNAPULL
RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE
TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6
MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF)
DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE
TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT
FOUR AXEL UNIT
FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER
CARPENTER
CEMENT MASON

ELECTRICIAN +$150000
-$150000

IRONWORKER

PAINTER

EFFECT
DATE

881001
3881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001

881001

881001
881001

881001

881001

10.11

10.11

10.77

14.42

14.05

16.60
14.06

18.05

14.18

FRNG
RATE

0.85
3.10

3.10
3.10

0.00

0.00

0.85

1.35

1.10

444

2.44

10.11

10.11

11.62

15.77

15.15

21.41
18.50

22.49

16.62



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 66 RICE
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THL S PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LIS TED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CON'STRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155

612 -296-6353.

* I NDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE  RATE
ISI_—;;‘(‘);}_S;:-;;;;&;;I-(GEN L;;;)R WRK) ;;;5(—31 I;—;; ;Ig It—;—;;
102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 88100l 13.00 2.10 15.10
103%* LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001 5.75 0.00 5.75
104 FLAGPERSON 881001 10.75 2.10 12.85
107* PIPELAYER (WATER, SEWER & GAS) 881001 13.30 2.10 15.40
109* UNDRGRND & OPEN DITCH LABORER 881001 13.05 2.10 15.15
201%* AIR COMPRESSOR OPERATOR 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
202 ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

203 DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
3 +CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

204 BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
205 BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 14.09 3.10 17.19
206* CONVEYER OPERATOR 881001 12.22 3.10 15.32
207%* CONCRETE DIST, SPRDR, FINISHER 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
209* CRUSHER,WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

210 CURB MACHINE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76



e -

214+

CCOUNTY:66 RICE 881001 H
LABOR CODE AND CLASS
FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU ¥DS
1 + CU YDS
5 + CU YDS

217%
218
219 %
222 %
223
226
227
228

229%*

231
235
236
237*
240*
241
242

301

305%

306*

307

308*
309%
404%

406%*

GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE
GRADER (MOTOR PATROL)

GREASER (TRUCK AND TRACTOR)
MECHANIC OR WELDER

OILERS (SHOVEL,CRANE, DRAGLINE)
ROLLER, SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION
ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING
ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FI&ISHING

SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL TANDEM SC
32 + CU YD
TURNAPULL

RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE
TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF
TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6

PWR ACTUATED AUGERS & BORING
BOOM TRUCK

MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF)
TRENCHER

BITUMINOUS DISTRIBUTOR DRIVER
DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE

SINGLE AXEL OR 2 AXEL UNIT

TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT

FOUR AXEL UNIT
FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER
CARPENTER

CEMENT MASON

EFFECT
DATE

881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
g8glo0l
881001

881001
890501

881001
890501

881001

881001
890501

881001
881001
881001

881001

15.66
15.66
15.66
15.96
15.79
15.66
15.66
15.66
15.66
13.09
15.66
15.66
15.66

12.90
13.35

13.55
14.00

7.00

12.90
13.35

8.50

10.00

15.28

16.75

2.85

0.00

18.76
18.76
18.76
19.06
18.89
18.76
18.76
18.76
18.76
16.19
18.76
18.76
18.76

15.50
16.00

16.15
16.65

7.00

15.50
16.00

8.50
10.00
18.13

16.75



COUNTY:66 RICE
LABOR CODE AND CLASS

ELECTRICIAN

GROUNDMAN

IRONWORKER

LINEMAN

MILLWRIGHT

PAINTER

PILEDRIVERMAN

881001 H

EFFECT BASIC FRNG
DATE RATE RATE,
881001 17.50 7.43
881001 12.88  4.35
881001 18.05 444
881001 19.40 4.35
881001 17.58  4.40
881001 14.18 2.44
881001 15.28 2.85



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 67 ROCK
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THL S PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LIS TED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL. HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155

612 -296-6353.

* T NDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE  RATE
I;I—-LABORER, COMMON ( ;;;1 LABB; WRK) B 881001  10.35 I-EB I;I;
103* LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001 5.75 0.00 5.75
107 PIPELAYER ( WATER, SEWER & GAS) 881001 7.50 0.00 7.50
202 ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 11.52 1.20 12.72

\
203 DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57
3 + CU YD 881001 14.40 3.10 17.50

204 BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 11.14 1.20 12.34
205 BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 11.14 1.20 12.34
207 CONCRETE DIST, SPRDR,FINISHER 881001 11.45 3.10 14.55
209 CRUSHER,WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 11.14 1.20 12.34
210 CURB MACHINE 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU YDS 881001 11.45 3.10 14.55

1 + CU ¥YDS 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
5 + CU YDS 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57

217 GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57
222 MECHANIC OR WELDER - 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
228 ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 11.14 1.20 12.34

229 SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL 881001 11.14 1.20 12.34



CCOOUNTY:67 ROCK

LABOR CODE AND CLASS

o e o [P -

231
235
236
303
305
307

309

RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE
TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF
TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6

GREASER AND TRUCK SERVICEMAN
DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE
TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT

FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER

881001 H

EFFECT BASIC FRNG  TOTAL
DATE RATE RATE RATE

881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
881001 7.75 0.00 7.75
881001 11.14 1.20 12.34
881001 10.33 1.20 11.53
881001 10.83 1.20 12.03
881001 10.33 1.20 11.53
881001 9.50 0.00 9.50



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 72 SIBLEY
EF FECTIVE: 881001

THI S PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LIS TED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155
612-296-6353.

* TINDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101 LABORER, COMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 1035 1.80  12.15
1047 FLAGPERSON ) 881001 7.85 1.17 9.02
107* PIPELAYER (WATER, SEWER & GAS) 881001 10.80 1.80 12.60
109= UNDRGRND & OPEN DITCH LABORER 881001 10.70 1.80 12.50
202%* ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 10.10 0.00 10.10

203 DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 88100% 15.96 3.10 19.06
3 +CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

204 BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER -3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

3+ CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51
205 BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 14.09 3.10 17.19
208* CONCRETE SAW iMULTI BLADE, PWR) 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
209% CRUSHER,WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
210* CURB MACHINE ' 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU ¥YDS 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19

1 + CU YDS 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
5 + CU YDS 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

217 GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

218* GRADER (MOTOR PATROL) 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19




CCOUNTY:72 SIBLEY 881001 H EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
21Z% MECRANIC OR WELDER | 881001 15.66  3.10  18.76
223 * OILERS (SHOVEL,CRANE,DRAGLINE) 881001 12.22 3.10 15.32
226* ROLLER,SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
227 % ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
228 ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 15.51 3.00 18.51
229 * SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL TANDEM SC 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

32 + CU YD 881001 15.79 3.10 18.89
TURNAPULL 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

230 * SELF PROP VIBRATING PACKER 881001 12.22 3.10 15.32
231 * RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
235 * TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF 881001 8.00 0.00 8.00
236 TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
241 * MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF) 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
306* SINGLE AXEL OR 2 AXEL UNIT 881001 10.62 2.60 13.22
' 890501 10.82 2.65 13.47
307* TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT 881001 10.62 2.60 13.22
890501 10.82 2.65 13.47

308%* FOUR AXEL UNIT 881001 8.50 0.00 8.50
309* FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER 881001 10.77 2.60 13.37
890501 10.97 2.65 13.62

406* CEMENT MASON 881001 18.53 2.52 21.05
407%* ELECTRICIAN +$150000 881001 16.60 4.81 21.41
-$150000 881001 14.06 4.44 18.50

411% GROUNDMAN 881001 11.71 4.35 16.06
413%* LINEMAN 881001 17.44 4035 21.79
415%* PAINTER 881001 14.18 2.44 16.62

416% PILEDRIVERMAN 881001 17.36 4,12 21.48



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 74 STEELE
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THIL S PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LISTED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL. HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE. .

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155

612 -296-6353.

* T NDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE  RATE
I;I-—;;;;;ER, COM;;; (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 I;:;; ETIB I;j;;
102* LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20
103+ LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001 5.75  0.00 5.75
104 FLAGPERSON 881001 7.00 0.00  7.00
202% ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

203* DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
3 +CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

204 BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 10.50 0.00 10.50
205 BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 10.50 0.00 10.50
207%* CONCRETE DIST, SPRDR, FINISHER 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
210* CURB MACHINE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
212%* FINE GRADE OPERATOR 881001 15.96 ’3.10 19.06
214% FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU ¥YDS 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19

1 + CU ¥YDS 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
5 + CU YDS 88lo0l 15.96 3.10 19.06

217* GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
218% GRADER (MOTOR PATROL) 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20

222%* MECHANIC OR WELDER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76



COUNTY:74 STEELE 881001 H EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE  RATE’
;;;;—BHERS (SHO\—IEI—.,CRANE,-;RAGLINE) N o 881001 12.22 3.10 15.32
22£8% PICK UP SWEEPER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
2266* ROLLER,SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
227% ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
228 ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 10.50 0.00 10.50
229% SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL 881001 17.31 1.20 18.51
231 RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 12.60 1.20 13.80
233* SLIP FORM ( POWER-DRIVEN, PAVING) 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
235%* TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
236* TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20
241 * MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF) 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
301 BITUMINOUS DISTRIBUTOR DRIVER 881001 10.00 0.00 10.00
305% DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20
307 TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT 881001 10.25 1.20 11.45
308 TFOUR AXEL UNIT 881001 11.00 1.20 12.20
309 FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER 881001 10.00 0.00 10.00

406%* CEMENT MASON 881001 8.50 0.00 8.50



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CO NSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNIY: 79 WABASHA
EF FECTIVE: 881001

THI S PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LIS TED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155
612-296-6353.

* INDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE  RATE
IEI LABORE_R:—COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) T ) ;;IBBI I;_z—sg Z'IB ;—;;
102* LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) ' 881001 13.00 2.10 15.10
104%* FLAGPERSON 881001 10.40 0.00 10.40
202 ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

203 DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
3 + CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

204 BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
205 BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER ~ 88lo0l 14.09 3.10 17.19
207* CONCRETE DIST,SPRDR,FINISHER 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
209 CRUSHER,WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
210%* CURB MACHINE 881001 15.66 .3.10 18.76
212% FINE GRADE OPERATOR 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR . =1 CU ¥YDS 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19

1 + CU ¥YDS 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
5 + CU ¥YDs 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

217% GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
218 GRADER (MOTOR PATROL) 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19

222 MECHANIC OR WELDER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76



COUITY: 79 WABASHA 881001 H
LABIR CODE AND CLASS

225%

226
227
228
229

231
232 %
233%
235
236
238%
241 %
243 =%

301+

302+

304 %*

305%*
307=*
404

406

PUGMILL OPERATOR

ROLLER, SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION

ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING

ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING

SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL TANDEM SC
32 + CU YD
TURNAPULL

RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE

SHOULDERING MACHINE, APSCO TYPE :

SLIP FORM ( POWER-DRIVEN, PAVING)

TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF

TRACTOR OVER D2, TDé6

TRUCK CRANE OILER

MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF)

ARTICULATED HAULER

BITUMINOUS DISTRIBUTOR DRIVER

DUMPMAN

SELF PROPELLED PACKER OPERATOR

DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE
TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT
CARPENTER

CEMENT MASON

EFFECT
DATE

331001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001

881001
890501

881001
890501

881001
890501

881001

.- 881001

881001

881001

15.66
15.66
12.22
15.66
15.66

12.90
13.35

12.70
13.15

12.70
13.15

12.00
8.80
16.33

16.80

FRNG
RATE

3.10

3.10

3.10

1.20

0.00

1.30

2.00

18.76

18.76

15.32

18.76

18.76

15.50
16.00

15.30
15.80

15.30
15.80

13.20

8.80
17.63

18.80



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 81 WASECA
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THL S PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LIS TED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL. HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONSTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155
612 -296-6353.

. % T NDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
101 LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) 881001 12.85 2.10  14.95
102% LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20
103 LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001 5.75 0.00 5.75
104 % FLAGPERSON 881001 10.75 2.10 12.85
202%* ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

203 DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
3 + CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

204* BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
205%* BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 14.09 3.10 17.19
207%* CONCRETE DIST, SPRDR, FINISHER 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
209* CRUSHER,WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
210%* CURB MACHINE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU YDS 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19

1 + CU YDS 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
5 + CU ¥YDS 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

217% GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
218* GRADER (MOTOR PATROL) 881001 12.00 1.20 13.20

222* MECHANIC OR WELDER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76



COUNTY:81 WASECA 881001 H
L&BOR CODE AND CLASS

o it o 2 o e o o i B ) e S D S e i S S -—

;23 *
224 *
226 *
227
228 %
229 *
231+
235 %
236%*
241 *
2642

301

305%*
306

307>

308
309=
406>

407>

415%

419%

OILERS (SHOVEL, CRANE, DRAGLINE)
PICK UP SWEEPER

ROLLER, SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION
ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING
ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING
SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL

RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE

-$150000

TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWﬁ TAKE-OFF
TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6

MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF)
TRENCHER

BITUMINOUS DISTRIBUTOR DRIVER
DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE
SINGLE AXEL OR 2 AXEL UNIT
TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT

FOUR AXEL UNIT

FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER

CEMENT MASON

ELECTRICIAN +$150000
PAINTER

PLUMBER

EFFECT
DATE

881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001
881001

881001
890501

881001
881001

881001
890501

881001
881001
881001

881001
881001

881001

881001

15.66
12.00
15.66
15.66
15.66
15.66
15.66

10.62
10.82

12.00
7.00

10.62
10.82

8.50
10.00
16.75

16.60
14.06

14.18

20.51

FRNG
RATE

3.10

3.10

1.20

0.00

4.81
4.44

2.44

2.85

18.76

13.20

18.76

18.76

18.76

18.76

18.76

13.22
13.47

13.20

7.00

13.22
13.47

8.50

10.00

16.75

21 .41
18.50

16.62

23.36



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 83 WATONWAN
EFFECTIVE: 881001

THL S PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LIS TED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL. HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CON'STRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155

612 -296-6353.

* I NDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE  RATE
IBI——;;;Z);{ER, COMM(—)N ( GEN L;]_SZ)“I;-WRK) - 881051 15_;; I_QB I;—I;
102%* LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN). 881001 10.50 1.80 12.30
103* LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001 9.50 0.00 9.50
104%* FLAGPERSON 881001 8.60 1.80 10.40
107* PIPELAYER ( WATER, SEWER & GAS) 881001 9.00 0.00 9.00
202%* ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 11.52 1.20 12.72

203* DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57
3 + CU YD 881001 14.40 3.10 17.50

204* BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 11.14 1.20 12.34
205* BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 12.45 3.10 15.55
206* CONVEYER OPERATOR 881001 9.65 1.20 10.85
207* CONCRETE DIST, SPRDR, FINISHER 881001 11.45 3.10 14.55
209%* CRUSHER,WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 11.14 1.20 12.34
210% CURB MACHINE 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR -1 CU YDS 881001 11.45 3.10 14.55

1 + CU YDS 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
5 + CU YDS 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57

217%* GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 88lo0l 13.47 3.10 16.57



COUNTY:83 WATONWAN 881001 H
LABOR CODE AND CLASS

s s e i e o e O o S D D - - ——

218%

231

235%*
236%*
241

242

303=
304 %
305%
307+
308+
309
406%*

407

419

GRADER (MOTOR PATROL)

* MECHANIC OR WELDER

OILERS (SHOVEL,CRANE,DRAGLINE)
PICK UP SWEEPER

ROLLER, SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION
ROLLER, OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING
SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL

RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE
TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF
TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6

MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF)
TRENCHEB

GREASER AND TRUCK SERVICEMAN
SELF PROPELLED PACKER OPERATOR
DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE
TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT

FOUR AXEL UNIT

FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER
CEMENT MASON

ELECTRICIAN +$150000
-$150000

.PLUMBER

EFFECT
DATE

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001

881001
881001

881001

13.16

11.14

12.00

13.16

13.16

13.16

13.16

13.16

10.31

9.65

11.93

10.33

10.11

10.73

14.00

16.60
14.06

16.58

FRNG
RATE

3.10

3.10

3.10

1.20

1.20

3.10

1.20

0.00

4.81
4 obb

2.67

13.20

16.26

16.26

16.26

16.26

16.26

11.53

10.85

13.10

11.53

10.11

11.93

14.00

21.41
18.50

19.25



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 85 WINONA
EEFFECTIVE: 881001

THLS PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LIS TED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL. HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CONISTRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155

612 -296-6353.

* T NDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
Z;l LABORER, COMM;;-(GEN LABOR WRK) ;81001 I;j;; ;?IS IZ?;;
102 LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 13.00 2.10 15.10
104 FLAGPERSON 881001 10.40 0.00 10.40
202 ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

203 DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
3 +CY YD 881001 16.41 3.10 19.51

204 BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
205 BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 14.09 3.10 17.19
207* CONCRETE DIST,SPRDR,FINISHER 881001 13.09 . 3.10 16.19
209 CRUSHER,WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
210 CURB MACHINE . 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
212% FINE GRADE OPERATOR 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
214 FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR -1 CU YDS 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19

1 + CU YDS 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
5 + CU YDS 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

217 GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06
218* GRADER (MOTOR PATROL) ' 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19

219% GREASER (TRUCK AND TRACTOR) 881001 12.22 3.10 15.32



COUNTY:85 WINONA 881001 H EFFECT BASIC FRNG  TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE RATE
;;;;EEEE;;;EE—BE—;;ZBE; ________________________ ;;I;OI 8.80 0.00 8.80
225 PUGMILL OPERATOR ' 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
226 ROLLER, SELF PROP FOR COMPACTION 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
227 ROLLER,UP TO 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
228 ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
229 * SCRAPER OR TURNAPULL TANDEM SC 881001 15.96 3.10 19.06

32 + CU YD 881001 15.79 3.10 18.89
TURNAPULL 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76

231 * RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
232 SHOULDERING MACHINE, APSCO TYPE 881001 13.09 3.10 16.19
233* SLIP FORM ( POWER-DRIVEN, PAVING) 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
235 TRACTOR D2,TD6 TYPE PWR TAKE-OFF 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
236 TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
238%* TRUCK CRANE OILER 881001 12.22 3.10 15.32
241 MILL MACH (PLANE, GRIND HW SURF) 881001 15.66 3.10 18.76
243> ARTICULATED HAULER 881001 15.66° 3.10 18.76
301 BITUMINOUS DISTRIBUTOR DRIVER 881001 12.90 2.60 15.50
& 890501 13.35 2.65 16.00

302 DUMPMAN 881001 12.70 2.60 15.30
890501 13.15 2.65 15.80

304 SELF PROPELLED PACKER OPERATOR 881001 12.70 2.60 15.30
890501 13.15 2.65 15.80

305 DRVR HAULING MACH FOR CONTR USE 881001 13.55 2.60 16.15
890501 14.00 2.65 16.65

307 TANDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT 881001 8.80 0.00 8.80

404* CARPENTER 881001 15.28 285 18.13

406* CEMENT MASON 881001 15.88 0.00 17.38



MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
PREVAILING WAGES FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
THIS NOTICE MUST BE POSTED ON THE
JOBSITE IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: HIGHWAY AND HEAVY
COUNTY: 87 YELLOW MEDICINE
EF FECTIVE: 881001

THI S PROJECT IS COVERED BY MINNESOTA PREVAILING WAGE STATUTES. WAGE RATES LISTED
BEL.OW ARE THE MINIMUM HOURLY RATES TO BE PAID ON THIS PROJECT. LABOR CLASSES NOT
LIS TED BELOW HAVE NO RATE DETERMINED DUE TO LACK OF INFORMATION.

ALL HOURS WORKED IN EXCESS OF EIGHT (8) HOURS PER DAY AND FORTY (40) HOURS PER
WEEK SHALL BE PAID AT A RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF (1l 1/2) TIMES THE BASIC HOURLY
RATE.

VIOLATIONS SHOULD BE REPORTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, OFFICE OF
CON'STRUCTION, TRANSPORTATION BLDG, JOHN IRELAND BLVD, ST PAUL, MN 55155

612 -296-6353.

* T NDICATES THAT ADJACENT COUNTY RATES WERE USED FOR THE LABOR CLASS LISTED.

EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LABOR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE RATE  RATE
101% LABORER, COMMON (GEN LABOR WRK) T 881001 10.35  1.80  12.15
102%* LABORER, SKILLED (ASST JRNYMN) 881001 7.50 0.00 7.50
103* LABORER, LANDSCAPING 881001 5.75 0.00 5.75
104* FLAGPERSON 881001 7.85 1.17 9.02
202%* ASPHLT, BTMNOUS STBLZR OPERATOR 881001 11.67 0.85 12.52

203* DRAGLN/CRAWLR BACKHO/EQMPT W/SHV - 3 CU YD 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57
3 +CU YD 881001 14.40 3.10 17.50

204* BTMNOUS SPREADER & FINISHER . 881001 10.10 0.00 10.10
205* BTMNOUS SPREAD & FINISHER HELPER 881001 11.67 0.85 12.52
209% CRUSHER, WASHER, SCREEN OPERATOR 881001 10.10 0.00 10.10
214% FRONT END LOADER OPERATOR - 1 CU YDS 881001 11.45 3.10 14.55

1 + CU YDS 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26
5 + CU YDS 881001 13.47 3.10 16.57

217%* GRADER/MOTOR PATROL,MULTI USE 881001 11.50 1.22 12.72

222* MECHANIC OR WELDER 881001 11.24 0.85 12.09
228* ROLLER,OVER 6 T FOR FINISHING 881001 11.24 0.85 12.09

231* RUBBER TIRED TRACTOR,BACK HOE 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26

236* TRACTOR OVER D2, TD6 881001 13.16 3.10 16.26



COUNIY:87 YELLOW MEDICINE 881001 H EFFECT BASIC FRNG TOTAL

LAB<OR CODE AND CLASS DATE RATE  RATE  RATE
J07% TNDEM AXEL OR 3 AXEL UNIT 381001  10.11  0.00 10.11
309« FIVE AXEL UNIT, OR LARGER 881001 10.77 0.85 11.62
404% CARPENTER 881001  14.42 1.35 15.77
406* CEMENT MASON 881001  14.05 1.10 15.15
412% IRONWORKER 881001  18.05 4.44  22.49

415  PAINTER 881001 14.18 2.44 16.62




